
Notice Inviting RFP (Request for Proposal)

Request for proposal (RFP) of “ Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Fire
Detection System, Very Early Smoke Detection Apparatus System (VESDA), Fire suppression system,
Precision Air Cooling System, Ductable split Air Cooling System, CCTV system, Ultrasonic Rodent
repellent & Water leak detection system, Electrical work and Building management system (BMS)
with comprehensive AMC ” for the MTAMC control center at ACI&P office, old SLDC bldg, Airoli.

Sd/-

C.E (ACI&P),
C.O, MSETCL, Mumbai

SR.
NO. PARTICULAR DESCRIPTION

1 SRM e-Tender No. MSETCL/CO/CE/ACI&P/ BMS / T- 01 /2022-23
2 RFx No: 7000023311

3 Name of Tender

Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Fire Detection
System, Very Early Smoke Detection Apparatus System (VESDA), Fire
suppression system, Precision Air Cooling System, Ductable split Air
Cooling System, CCTV system, Ultrasonic Rodent repellent & Water leak
detection system, Electrical work and Building management system (BMS)
with comprehensive AMC for the MTAMC control center at ACI&P office,
old SLDC bldg, Airoli.

4 Tender Downloading Dates &
time.

From : 21.05.2022 at 00:00 Hrs
To : 06.06.2022 at 13:00 Hrs

5
Date & Time (Hrs.) for online
submission of Tender
Documents.

On or before: 06.06.2022 up to 13:00 Hrs.

6 Last date for reception of Pre
Bid Queries 24.05.2022 at 17:00 Hrs

7 Pre Bid meeting 25.05.2022 at 12:30 Hrs @ ACI&P office, MSETCL, Airoli.

8 Date & Time (Hrs.) for online
opening of Technical Bids.

On. 06.06.2022 at 13:30 Hrs.
(if possible)

9 Date & Time (Hrs.) for online
opening of Price Bids. Will be conveyed to successful bidder after scrutiny of Technical Bids.

10 Tender Amount
Rs. 4,21,33,830/-
(Rs. Four Crore Twenty One Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Eight Hundred and
Thirty Only)

11 EMD Amount Rs. 4,21,338/-
(Rs. Four Lacs Twenty One Thousand and Three Hundred & Thirty Eight Only)

12 Tender Fees Rs. 5000/- + GST
NOTE: 1) Tender documents shall be downloaded from MSETCL’s web site

https://srmetender.mahatransco.in
2) For Queries you may contact to: 1. Mr. S. B. Bansod – E.E.(Automation) No. 9769213896

2. Mr. A. W. Bhute – Addl. E.E.(Automation) No. 9833817495

O/o The Chief Engineer, Automation, Communication & Innovation (ACI&P),
MSLDC Old Building, MSETCL, Thane-Belapur Road,
Airoli, Navi Mumbai-400708.

https://srmetender.mahatransco.in

